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Net sales

Operating 

profit

Ordinary 

profit

Net 

income

3,305

650

767

546

+680

+268

+309

+303

2,624

381

458

243

Significant rises in both net sales and profits YoY

Achieved record net sales and profits

125.9％

170.3％

167.5％

224.7％
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※The Company has applied the “Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition” (ASBJ Statement No. 29, dated March 31, 2020)

from the beginning of the consolidated accounting period ended June 2022, and as for the consolidated accounting period ended

June 2021, the Company is using the figures obtained by the retroactive application of the said Accounting Standard.



11th year

Q4

The outstanding balance of warranty contracts (unearned 

revenue + long-term unearned revenue)

↓

Definite net sales over the future

(Millions of yen)

The outstanding balance of warranty contracts

exceeded 7.8 billion yen at the end of the fiscal year ended 

in June 2022

14th year

Q4

14th year

Q3

14th year

Q2

14th year

Q1

13th year

Q4

13th year

Q3

13th year

Q2

13th year

Q1
12th year 

Q4

12th year

Q3

12th year

Q2

12th year

Q1 4



The rapid business expansion increased net sales to 

roughly three times and profits roughly 10 times 
(Compared with the fiscal year ended in June 2017)

Net sales

Operating profit

Ordinary profit

3,305

2,624

1,031

650

381

67

767

458

76

※The Company has applied the “Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition” (ASBJ Statement No. 29, dated March 31, 2020)

from the beginning of the consolidated accounting period ended June 2022, and as for the consolidated accounting period ended

June 2021, the Company is using the figures obtained by the retroactive application of the said Accounting Standard.
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June 2017       June 2018          June 2019         June 2020          June 2021            June 2022



(Millions of yen)

An increase in net sales in excess of proactive growth 

investment significantly pushed up operating profit to 

roughly 1.7 times
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120

825

2,624Net sales

Total 

Housing 

Maintenanc

e business

BPO 

business

Other

3,305

1,922

1,244

138

+680

+242

+418

+18

1,679

125.9％

114.5％

150.7％

115.4％

Record-high net sales in all segments

Sustained stable growth
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※The Company has applied the “Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition” (ASBJ Statement No. 29, dated March 31, 2020)

from the beginning of the consolidated accounting period ended June 2022, and as for the consolidated accounting period ended June

2021, the Company is using the figures obtained by the retroactive application of the said Accounting Standard.



Net sales

Total 

Housing 

Maintenanc

e business

BPO 

business

Other

650

111

541

-3

+268

-4

+264

+6

381

114

276

-9

170.3％

97.4％

195.7％

ー

Continued to make proactive investment in human 

resources/systems

The BOP business has driven profits
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※ The Company has applied the “Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition” (ASBJ Statement No. 29, dated March 31, 2020)

from the beginning of the consolidated accounting period ended June 2022, and as for the consolidated accounting period ended

June 2021, the Company is using the figures obtained by the retroactive application of the said Accounting Standard.
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We are a WorthTech

Company that maximizes 

the property value of living 

by ingenious real and 

digital services.
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The business specializes in the housing/real estate area and 

offers unique services developed from the standpoint of 

enhancing the value of houses.

Through services matching various needs, the business supports 

the realization of clients’ business strategies.

Not confined to the housing/real estate area, the business 

proactively offers services to a broad range of fields.

In recent years, in particular, the business is focusing on the 

renewable energy area and the educational ICT area to support 

many clients.

Business

Business
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Net sales

Operating 

profit

Ordinary 

profit

Net 

income

3,953

860

1,010

685

+648

+210

+243

+139

3,305

650

767

546

Substantial higher profits on higher net sales YoY forecast

Ordinary profit expected to exceed 1 billion yen for the first 

time ever

119.6％

132.2％

131.6％

125.4％
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Will continue through, proactive investment in human 

resources/systems 

Labor cost
（Other than 

recruitment/trai

ning expenses)

Recruitment/training expenses

VS June 2021: 360%

System 

related cost

SG&A

Millions of yen
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（Reference）
System investment

System investment

Millions of yen

Other

79

133

196

June 2021                    June 2022                      June 2023  



Net Sales Forecast 

by Segment

Net sales

Home

Worth

Tech 

business

Extend

Tech 

business

Other

3,953

2,212

1,710

31

+648

+290

+466

-107

3,305

1,922

1,244

138

119.6％

115.1％

137.5％

Expects record-high net sales 

for the two main businesses

22.5％
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We started offering the new warranty service for houses, 

“Earthquake Reliable Service”
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We started offering guidance about “Housing Manager” to 

members of the Meldia Group
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The business expansion into new areas are gathering 

speed in the ExtendTech business.
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We implement the building and operational support of the 

warranty system in response to the needs of clients
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<Initial warranty period>     <Extended warranty period>

Maintaining Contact Points with Customers

〇 Design/build warranty systems in accordance with the 

needs of companies
e.g. Lengthen the initial warranty at the expense of manufacturers/sellers

e.g. Offer the extended warranty service at the cost of consumers

〇 Undertake business operations and also provide CRM 

support

Continuing Experiences of Reliability

Free repairs/replacement

Trouble occurrence

Free repairs/replacement

Trouble occurrence

Purchase appeal 

with warranties

Consumers
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Manufacturers/Sellers

Products

Services



Independent product development capabilities and various 

networks constitute our strength

Manufacturers/ 

Sellers

Nonlife 

insurance 

firms

Firms 

cooperating 

in repairs and 

inspections

Other 

outsourcees

Purchasers/ 

Owners
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The strength of warranty services shows up in 

the balance sheet
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(Example) the case where warranty fees for the 10-year equipment warranty are received en bloc in the n year.

Recorded in 

installments in 

accordance with the 

warranty period

Deposit    

base

Accounting

Warranty 

fees 

received

Generate abundant funds in hand (Financial 

resources for growth investment and fund 

management)

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

Net sales
Recorded

n year n+1 year     n+2 year      n+3 year      n+4 year      n+5 year     n+6 year       n+7 year      n+8 year      n+9 year

Recorded as (long-term) unearned revenue 

in B/S

Similarly, costs (insurance premiums, etc.) 

are also recorded in installments 



Characterized by the Hybrid Management of 

Stock-Based and Flow-Based Businesses
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HomeworthTech business
(formerly, Total Housing Maintenance business)

ExtendTech business
(formerly, the BPO business)

Long-term warranty for buildings 

and equipment

Net sales are mainly recorded on a 

pro rata basis in accordance with 

the warranty period

Warranty system building 

consultation + administration 

operations

Net sales are mainly recorded en

bloc for the year concerned

Main 

products


